504753808 01/30/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4800536

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHUO LV	01/29/2018
WILSON HU	01/29/2018
HUAN CHEN	01/30/2018
ZHIQIANG LI	01/30/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EMC IP HOLDING COMPANY, LLC
Street Address:	176 SOUTH STREET
City:	HOPKINTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01748

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15883544

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)523-6850

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-523-2700

Email: patentdocketing@hklaw.com, toni.sousa@hklaw.com

**Correspondent Name: HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP** 10 ST. JAMES AVENUE Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	113454.00313/109393.02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TONI M. SOUSA
SIGNATURE:	/TONI M. SOUSA/
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2018

### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=ASSIGNMENT109393#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT109393#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT109393#page3.tif

source=ASSIGNMENT109393#page4.tif source=ASSIGNMENT109393#page5.tif source=ASSIGNMENT109393#page6.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Shuo LV, Wilson HU, Huan CHEN, and Zhiqiang LI, have invented an invention comprising and/or embodying certain improvements or discoveries or both as described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled System and Method Accelerated Random Write Layout For Bucket Allocation With In Hybrid Storage Systems (Application), the specification of which:

[X]	is being executed on even date herewith and is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office;
	was filed on as U.S. Application No;
	was patented under U.S. Patent No on

WHEREAS, EMC IP Holding Company, LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a usual place of business at 176 South Street, Hopkinton, Massachusetts 01748 desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey to ASSIGNEE all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein:

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution,

reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals as set forth below:

Date: <u>7€18.1.29</u>	Shuo Iv
Date. 1000	Inventor's Signature
Print full name of inventor	Shuo LV
Residence	Beijing, CHINA
Citizenship	China
Mailing Address	901, Unit 1, Building 1, No. 8
	West Third Ring Road
	Haidian District
	Beijing, CHINA
of a land	
I, Chao. hay (na	me of first witness), whose residential address is
Blak O. St Tower Tringhua Scien	the of this winess), whose residential address of Beijing to park thought and wong food. Beijing the assignment, who is
was personally present and did see Shuo LV	(name of person signing the assignment), who is
personally known to me, execute the above a	assignment.
chao. hum	_(signature of first witness)
Signed at RLOC D. SP Foury Ts/Mhag	School pour (location of witness signature)
on this day, 1,29	_(signature of first witness)(signature of first witness)(location of witness signature), 2018 (date of signature).
and hay Lell	ame of second witness), whose residential address is  Science for Many Juan ami) of Loud
I, (n	ame of second witness), whose residential address is
Black D. 87 Tower Tsoffwa.	Science Park. Many gran (en) of Louis
was personally present and did see Shuo LV	(name of person signing the assignment), who is
personally known to me, execute the above	
Town nery . Lin	
	(signature of second witness)
Signed at Block. 17 - A Convey	7501/44 50 (tocation of witness signature)
on this day,	2018 (date of signature).
or or other state of the state	,
	-3-
(	

Date: Jan 29, 20/8	Wilson Hu
1	Inventor's Signature
Print full name of inventor:	Wilson HU
Residence:	Beijing, CHINA
Citizenship:	China
Mailing Address:	18-2-1101, No. 19 Hufang Road
	Xi Cheng District
	Beijing, CHINA
3 (och I Sp Tower (SingHan)	me of first witness), whose residential address is / Clenc fork Non Guon Cunfoad Beijing (U) (name of person signing the assignment), who is 1000 K assignment.
Qiar Shory 7hou Signed at Block D. Sp Tower (Singtly on this day, Jan 29	(signature of first witness)  (a Science Day of Clocation of Juy thess signature)  , 2018 (date of signature).
1, Laster Thony (na Block D. Sp. Tower Bing was personally present and did see Wilson H personally known to me, execute the above a Laster Thany  Signed at Blook D. Sp. Tower Tringfon this day, Jan 28	china

Date: 2018 · 1.30	Huan Chen
	Inventor's Signature
Print full name of inventor:	Huan CHEN
Residence:	Beijing, CHINA
Citizenship;	China
Mailing Address:	8F, Block D, SP Tower Tsinghua Science Park
_	Zhongguancun Dong Road
	100084 Beijing, CHINA
was personally present and did see <u>Huan C</u> personally known to me, execute the above	tame of first witness), whose residential address is  Tak, Thongquantum Dong Road, Beijing, 1000 SY, Chin  HEN (name of person signing the assignment), who is  assignment.  (signature of first witness)  Thuse Pak, Beijing, China  though the designature of witness signature)  _, 2018 (date of signature).
was personally present and did see <u>Huan C</u> personally known to me, execute the above	name of second witness), whose residential address is  L. Thoughan an Dang Lood, Beijing, China, 1000 PV  HEN (name of person signing the assignment), who is  assignment.  (signature of second witness)  Schule fork, Brijing (location of witness signature)
on this day.	. 2018 (date of signature).

Date: 2018, 1, 30	Zhioiane li
	Javentor's Signature
Print full name of inventor:	Zhiqiang LI
Residence:	Beijing, CHINA
Citizenship:	China
Mailing Address:	Block D, Tsinghua Science Park
	No. 1 Zhongguancun East Road
	Haidian District
	Beijing, CHINA
I, Weibing Zhong  Rhad MCD Frier Topic	(name of first witness), whose residential address is hua Science Pork, Zhongguercun Dong Poad, Beiji
Was personally present and did see 7	nigiang LI (name of person signing the assignment), who is
personally known to me, execute the	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
,	~
Weibing Zhang	(signature of first witness)  TSING NO SCIENCE POSSATION of witness signature)
Signed at Rtock D.SP Tower	TSIMALNA Science Clocation of witness signature)
on this day,	, 2018 (date of signature).
	·
	(name of second witness), whose residential address is
Block PSP 76 wew, 75 ing. was personally present and did see 21	hua Science Park, Zhongquancun Dong Read, Beijing nigiang LI (name of person signing the assignment), who is
personally known to me, execute the	
Solon You	(signature of second witness)  hua Science Park (location of witness signature)  , 2018 (date of signature).
Signed at Black P.Sp. Town, Tsing	hua Science Park (location of witness signature)
on this day,	, 2018 (date of signature).
	K.

#55195270\_v1

**RECORDED: 01/30/2018**